ACT 58

A Bill for an Act Pertaining to Divorce, Amending Section 324-21 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as Amended.

Be it Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Section 324-21 of the Revised Laws of Hawaii 1955, as amended, is hereby further amended by adding the following sentence thereto:

"An applicant who may be residing on any military or federal base, installation or reservation within the State shall not be barred from obtaining a divorce; provided however, in determining his two year residency next preceding his application, said applicant shall have proved his intention to establish legal residency in the State within the meaning of this section."

SECTION 2. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

(Approved May 16, 1961.) H.B. 1375.